

Item no 5.13

QUESTION NO 13

**By Councillor Hutchison for answer
by the Convener of the Finance and
Resources Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 24 August 2017**

Question (1) Can the Convener provide details of the reasons for the Council's prior refusal to discuss options for the land currently used for car parking at the Muirhouse Medical Group, to allow for replacement of the current temporary extension, which has already outlived its projected lifetime; and for additional car parking for the surgery?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Will the Convener agree to re-visit this decision with a view to entering into dialogue with the Muirhouse Medical Group, so that options can be identified including possible sale of the land, to enable the Group to ensure their premises continue to meet the demands of an ever growing patient list?

Answer (2)